rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PAILN!	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Aalnex, Inc.
del Aali	Internal Address:
	mema Address.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 28 Deerwood East
Execution Date(s) June 11, 2007	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:92604
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92604
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)
Name:Paul J. Backofen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett	Enclosed
24012 Calle de la Plata, Suite 400	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Laguna Hills	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA Zip:92653	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 588-6171	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3700
Fax Number: (949) 588-6172	Authorized User Name Paul J. Backofen, Esq.
Email Address:	- <u>l</u>
9. Signature: faul & bachofe	6/12/07
Signature	- including cours
Paul J. Backofen, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Signature Paul J. Backofen, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0389

212/870

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

		ors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,	
assign, tra	ansfer, and set over unto Allnex, Inc.	EE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S	
and its su-	and interest in and to the invention entitle	ed:	
-			
	and Conformable Wound Protecting Apparatus and Its N	Method of Application	
invented	by ASSIGNOR(s) Adel Aali		
filed the a (C) any p which are	e continuations, continuations-in-part, sub IOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	filed on April 16, 2005 e granted thereon; and (D) any applications stitutes, or divisions of said application. the of signature and/or Serial Number and	
Filing Da	ate in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of	
Patents a	and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	ent(s).	
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.			
Date:	June 11, 2007	Inventor Adel Aats	
Date:		Inventor	
Date:		Inventor:	
Date:		Inventor	
Date:	<u> </u>	Inventor	

CROCKETT & CROCKETT

Patent and Trademark Law A Professioal Corporation

24012 Calle de la Plata, Suite 400 Lagana Hills, California 92653 Telephone (949) 588-6171

Facsimile (949) 588-6172

www.Crockett-Crockett.com

Facsimile Transmittal Sheet

To:

Assignment Services From:

Vanessa Trujillo

Center

USPTO

Phone:

571 272 3350

Pages:

3, including this

cover sheet

Fax #:

571 273 0140

Date:

June 12, 2007

Re•

Recordation of Assignment

Patent Application no. 11/107,452

Attorney Docket no. 212/870

COMMENTS: Attached please find an assignment for recording with the USPTO. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0391

^{*} The information contained in this transmission is of a confidential nature and intended only for the use of the entity to whom it is addressed. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately and return the original transmission to us.